RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR PORTER ROOFING
CONTRACTORS, INC. RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. R-14-
004-202, ROOF REPLACEMENT FOR GREENWAY
FARMHOUSE, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF TWO
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE DOLLARS
($2,185.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO
EXCEED TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
SIXTY AND 50/100 DOLLARS ($26,860.50), AND TO
RELEASE THE REMAINING CONTINGENCYAMOUNT OF
THREE HUNDRED FIFTEEN DOLLARS ($315.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it
is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Porter Roofing Contractors,
Inc. relative to Contract No. R-14-004-202, Roof Replacement for Greenway Farmhouse, for an
increased amount of $2,185.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $26,860.50, and to
release the remaining contingency amount of $315.00.

ADOPTED: , 2015

/mem




City of Chattanooga

Resolution/Ordinance Request Form

Date Prepared: April 15, 2015
Preparer: Dema!mo ¥

/ _ Department: Public Works / Parks

Brief Description of Purpose for Resoiution/Ordinance: Res/Ord.#________ Council District # 3

A City Council resolution is requested to approve the Change Order No. 1 (Final), for Porter Roofing
Contractors, Inc,, relative to Contract No. R-14-004-202, Roof Replacement for Greenway Farmhouse, for an
increased amount of $2,185.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $26,860.50, and to release the
remaining contingency amount of $315.00.

_ _ - Fortér“Rmﬁng
Name of Vendor/Contractor/Grant, etc.  Contractors, Inc. New Contract/Project? (Yes or No) Yes
Totel projectcost $ 26,860.50 Funds Budgeted? (YES or NO) Yes
Total City of Chattanooga Portion $ - 26,860.50 ProvideFund 401§
City Amount Funded $ 26,860.50 Provide Cost Center  L31102
New City Funding Required 3 0 ' Proposed Funding Source if not budgeted'
City's Match Percentage % . ' Grant Perlod (if applicable)
HLIst ail other funding sources and amount for each contributor.

Agency Grant Number

ICFDA Number if known . L _

' Other comments: (Include ¢ontingency amount, contractor, and other information useful in preparing resolution}

Approved biy:” v

et OFFICIAUADMINISTRATOR

Questions? Contact Finance Department . 423.757.5232




Development Resource Center

CITY OF CHATTANOOGA 1250 Market Street, Suite 2100
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Chattanooga, TN 37402
ENGINEERING DIVISION Phone: (423) 843-6000

Fax: (423) 643-6008

CHANGE ORDER
Contract No.; R-14-004-20%- Change Order No. 1 (Final)
Contractor: Portar Roofing Contractors, Inc. e L Date: - D4/13115
Council Res. #s; 28077
[Altach Copies)
Project Name;’ Roof Replacement for Greenway Farm House
Check Reason for Change Order Contract Days Changad: NA Original Contract Amount $ 24/675.50
; (3 Error/Qmission \ - Net Change by Previous C.O.s  $ 0.00
i [] Field Condition Revised Completion Date: aji1> Conlract Amount Prior o this C.0, '§ ___24,675.50
‘ [ Field Dispute Settiement Total Ameunt of this C.0, ¥ _ _2 185,00
[[] Owner Request NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT § 26,860.50

‘ (7] Vaiue Engineering
Other: Final

description ! Justification (Add more pages if necessary)
Contract bid quantities require adjustment ta reflect finall instalted quantities.

The terms and conditions of this Change Order, including the cost and time contained herein, constitute a full accord and complete satisfaction for all costs and time
of performance ralated to the work described or referenced herein, incluging but not limited to, all delay and impact cosls for the entire Project resulting from this
Change Order, Except as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in full force and effect,

CONTRACTOR ENGINEER / ARCHITECT

4-/440"’ L_ Alan Ogle %w% ‘Ogﬁ | .‘/-'/ Y—i.::;_;f

Date Signature S

o

P
Dennis Malone

k b Ig'salure
ADMINISTRATOR OF PUBLIC WORKS ] CITY FINANCE OFFICER

Kadir Ameen /
[Signature 14

“{Signatura T ' " Pale

5

CITY-STD
08/12/05 00602-1




Recommended by

Recommended by

Contractor

Contract For

This Certificale of Substanhal Completion applies to all Work “under the Conty
to the following specified parts theteof: !

OWNER, CONI‘RAC’I‘OR ANDENGINEER, and that Wotk is hereby dedlared (6 DM el
substantially complete in accordance with the Contract Documents on:  * ’

4lafis

(Date aflSLﬁiPstau{ial ‘Completion)

to complcte all the Work in accordance with the Contrc\ct Documcnts thn tlns q
applies to a specified part of the Work the items in the tentative list shall be comp eted A
corrected by CONTRACTOR within () days of the above date of Substantial Completmn

e e

END OF DOCUMENT

NNTNA-




Project

| Countractor

Property Owner

Property Address

The contractor for this project has cleaned up and restored my property to my satisfaction where
the property was disturbed during construction. )

@’I agree

[ 1do not agree (please explain below)

Please explain why you do not agree:

Note: A copy will be forwarded to the Contractor if the Property Owner is not satisfied with the
restoration for further action. '

END OF DOCUMENT

007061-1




CITY OF CHATTANOOGA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION

1250 Market Streot, Suite 2100

Chattanooga, TH 37402

PHONE; {423) 643-8033 | FAX: (423) 843-6008

CR# 2
Date Issued: 4/13/2045

PO#: 529910
CHANGE REQUEST FORM (CRF)

City Contract No. R-14-004-201

Project Name: Greenway Farms Roof Repairs
Engineer: . Alan Ogle
Contractor: Porter Roofing Contractors, Inc.

Requested By: - Frank Stowikowskl

Drawing: Contract #R-14-004-201, Drawmg Sheet 1ofl.

Problem Desc: Contract bid quantities require adjustment to reflect final installed quantities,

T T _ . — .
Nus : Description Unit Qty . éUnit Price Item Total
2 Remove Existing Roofing Materlals | Square 8 $75.00 $600.00

3 IRemove and Replacé'damaged decking material } S.F 124 $1.75 $217.00

4~ |Install New Roofing Felt and Shingles o Square 8 " $115.50 $924.00

[Splice Roof Trusses As Needed R F ] $20.00 $780.00

Rernove & Replace Sldlng @ End Of Carport B . . _ ' 0 | . 0 ;200_)'

[Remove & Replace Facia & Soffits @ End Of Carport | LF. | -16 $8.50]  ($136.00)

TOTAL $2,185.00

Contractor Acknow!edgﬁrﬁent:

D No Change In Contract Amount is required, EA Change in Contract Amount is required;. $2,185.00
H No Change in Contract Time Is required. [:I A Change in Contract Time Is required: days

o

~Gon

Change In Contract Amount Is within the Contingency _ Proceed with Execution
Amount authorized under Resolution No. . 28077 i
ﬁ [J No
T AN AN

cﬁy ijoat Manager‘

Distribution: City Engineer; Central Files

. Change Request {CRF) 00603-1 (REVISED) .ds - CRF_§$ 00603-1 Ao Rev. 08-12-05




RESOLUTION NO. 28077

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF
THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO AWARD
CONTRACT NO. W-14-004-202 TO PORTER ROOFING
CONTRACTORS, INC., ROOF REPLACEMENT FOR
GREENWAY FARMHOUSE, FOR A CONTRACT AMOUNT
OF TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-
FIVE AND 50/100 DOLLARS ($24,675.50), WITH A
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500.00), FOR AN AMOUNT NOT
TO EXCEED TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
SEVENTY-FIVE AND 50/100 DOLLARS (327,175.50).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, that the Administrator of the Department of Public Works is hereby authorized to
award Contract No. W-14-004-202 to Porter Roofing Contractors, Inc., Roof Replacement for
Greenway Farmhouse, for a contract amount of $24,675.50, with a contingency amount of
$2,500.00, for an amount not to exceed $27,175.50.

ADOPTED: December 2, 2014

/mem

28077




